

	(For official use only)		
File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/		
Date Received:			

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Fodere Titanium Zero Waste Recovery Solution, Emalahleni, Mpumalanga Province

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name:	PGS Heritage Pty Ltd					
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 4 Percentage					
	to 8 or non-compliant)		Procure			
Specialist name:	Wouter Fourie					
Specialist Qualifications:	BA (Hon) Archaeology					
Professional	ASAPA and APHP					
affiliation/registration:						
Physical address:	906 Bergarend street, East Lynne, Pretoria					
Postal address:	PO Box 32542, Totiusdal					
Postal code:	0134 Cell: 082 8513575					
Telephone:	012 332 5305	Fa	IX:			
E-mail:	Wouter@pgsheritage.com					

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I,Wouter Fourie, d	declare	that -
--------------------	---------	--------

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist

PGS Heritage Pty Itd

Name of Company:

05 January 2021

	I,Wouter Fourie, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the
-	purposes of this application is true and correct.
	AD .
	Signature of the Specialist
1	PGS Heritage Pty Ltd
-	Name of Company
(06 January 2021
-	Date (fun)
-	Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths
	J
_	05/01/2021
[Date /



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:	DEA/EIA/

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

ANGLO AFRICAN METALS ZERO WASTE RECOVERY SOLUTION, MPUMALANGA PROVINCE

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447 Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name: B-BBEE	Banzoi Enviromento Contribution level (indicate 1	al Pi	y Ad. Percer	ntage	
D-ODEL	to 8 or non-compliant)	4	Procur	rement	518
Specialist name:	Elize Butler				
Specialist Qualifications:	Msc				
Professional	PSSA				
affiliation/registration:					
Physical address:	14 Eddie de Beer Street, Dan				
Postal address:	14 Eddie de Beer Street, Dan	Pienaar	Bloemfontein		
Postal code:	9301 Cell: 0844478759				
Telephone:	0844478759 Fax:				
E-mail:	Elizebutler002@gmail.com				

		SPECIALIST

I, Elize Butler	, declare that –

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings
 that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist	
Banzai Environmental Pty Ltd	,
Name of Company:	
19-04-2021	
Date	

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION ___, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to Elize Butler be submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct. Signature of the Specialist Banzai Environmental Pty Ltd Name of Company 19-04-2021 Date Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths Date uai postaande verkerk of ecolors y y red my is met on and red time or a construction of the wisk and investigation of the construction of t of verticing is michalic 'Kaman' wa aduinatdruk is in my teen signature/mark/thumbprint was placed thangon in my presence. wid daarop aangebring. 19 at 12 : SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTRE (HANDTEKENING) KOMMISSARIS VAN EDE (SIGNATURE) COMMISSIONER OF OATHS 2021 -04- 19 VOLLE VOORNAME EN VAN IN DRUKSKRIEF FULL FIRST NAMES AND SURNAME IN BLOOK LETTERS BAYSWATER DILCOCK ST BESIGHEIDSADRES (STRANTADRES) BUSINESS ADDRESS (STREET ADDRESS) SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE

SAIPOLISIEDIENS SAIPOLICE SERVICE



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

ANGLO AFRICAN METALS ZERO WASTE RECOVERY SOLUTION, MPUMALANGA PROVINCE

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Private Bag X447
Pretoria
0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Environment House
473 Steve Biko Road
Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name:	Airshed Planning Profession	nals (Pty) Ltd		
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1	Non-	Percentage	0%
	to 8 or non-compliant)	compliant	Procurement	
			recognition	
Specialist name:	Nick Brian Grobler			
Specialist Qualifications:	BEng (Chemical Engineering) (University of Pretoria)			
	BEng (Hons) (Environmental Engineering) (University of Pretoria)			
Professional	Institution of Chemical Engineers – Associate Member – Member # 9963196			
affiliation/registration:				
Physical address:	480 Smuts Drive, Halfway Ga	ardens		
Postal address:	PO Box 5260, Halfway House	е		
Postal code:	1685	Cell:	073 803	0863
Telephone:	011 805 1940	Fax:	011 805	7010
E-mail:	nick@airshed.co.za			

2.	DECL A	RATION	RV THE	SPECIALIST
Z.	ULULA	DMILLOIN		SELVIMEIST

I,Nick Brian	Grobler	, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist

Airshed Planning Professionals (Pty) Ltd

Name of Company:

00 4 11 0004

20 April 2021

I,Nick Brian Grobler, swear under oath / affirm that all the information
submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct.
sasmitted of to be east into a for the purposes of this application is true and correct.
Signature of the Specialist
Airshed Planning Professionals (Pty) Ltd
Name of Company
20 April 2021
Date
(3)
Langest 1
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths
Λ . If
2021/20
Date

SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE

CLIENT SERVICE CENTRE

2021 -04- 20

MIDRAND

SUID AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS





	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

ANGLO AFRICAN METALS ZERO WASTE RECOVERY SOLUTION, MPUMALANGA PROVINCE

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name:	URBAN-ECON Development Economists (Pty) Ltd				
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 2 Percentage 125%		125%		
	to 8 or non-compliant)		Procu	rement	
			recog	nition	
Specialist name:	Brendon Verster				
Specialist Qualifications:	MCom Economics, BCom (Hons) Economics, BCom Economics				
Professional	N/A				
affiliation/registration:					
Physical address:	137 Muckleneuk Street, Brooklyn, Pretoria				
Postal address:	137 Muckleneuk Street, Brook	lyn, Pre	toria		
Postal code:	0181		Cell:	+27 76 944	1 3630
Telephone:	+27 12 342 8686		Fax:	+27 86 619	9 6911
E-mail:	brendon@urban-econ.com				_

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Brendon Verster, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature	$-\lambda u V$	0	- 12 - 4
Signature	OI ANG	Speci	ลแรเ

URBAN-ECON Development Economists

Name of Company:

19/04/2021

I, <u>Brendon Verster</u>, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct.

Signature of the Specialist

URBAN-ECON Development Economists

Name of Company

19/04/2021

Date

Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths

19/04/2021

Date



I certify that this document is a true copy of the original which was examined by me and that, from my observations, the original has not been altered in any manner.

Spererelly

SIGNATURE 19/04/2021

Date:



	(For official use only)		
File Reference Number:			
NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:	DEA/EIA/		
	5		

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Fodere Titanium Zero Waste Recovery Solution, Emalahleni, Mpumalanga Province

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name: URBAN-ECON Development Economists (Ptv) Ltd **B-BBEE** Contribution level (indicate 1 125% Percentage to 8 or non-compliant) **Procurement** recognition Specialist name: Megan Whittaker MPhil Taxation, BCom (Hons) Economics, BCom Economics Specialist Qualifications: Professional affiliation/registration: Physical address: 137 Muckleneuk Street, Brooklyn, Pretoria Postal address: 137 Muckleneuk Street, Brooklyn, Pretoria Postal code: 0181 Cell: +27 82 789 4493 +27 12 342 8686 Telephone: Fax: +27 86 619 6911 E-mail: megan@urban-econ.com

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

- I, Megan Whittaker, declare that -
- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Cinneture of the Cresidist

Signature of the Specialist

URBAN-ECON Development Economists

Name of Company:

9/11/20

I, MEGAN WHITTAKER, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be
submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct.
MALL
Signature of the Specialist
Name of Company
09/11/20
Date
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths
Signature of the Commissioner of Catris
09 NOVEMBER 2020
Date

Commissioner of Oaths
MOJALEFA VINCENT MAPHOSO
Practising Attorney
MAPHOSO MOKOENA ATTORNEYS
137 Muckleneuk Street
1GB Lakeview Office Park
Nieuw Muckleneuk Pretoria
Tel: 012 771 6826